
I 14.7 .5 einiger, einige (somei) is declined like dieser'

except that th; rarely used genitive singular masculine a

The singular neuter forms beides and beidem also exist:

Beides ist richtig. Both ore correct.

a '14.7.4 einer (one, someone) when used as a pronoun ls

declined like dieser:
Eines der Kinder kam aus One of the children came

Spanien. from SPain'

It is less frequently used as an adiective after a definite

article or another Pronoun:
Mit der einen Hand hielt With the one hond he held

er sich an der Leiter fest' on to the lodder'

Man weiB nie, ob sie You never know if she'll orrive

ptinktlich kommt. on time.

Man exists only as a nominative; einen and einem are

used for accusative and dative, and the genitive is avoided:

Hier oben kann einem You con get very cold up here.

sehr kalt werden.

a 14.7.9 mancher (some, many a) is declined like dieser:

An manchen Tagen

regnete es sehr.

Some doys it roined q lot.

If manch precedes ein or an adjective (especially in the

singular) it usually remains unchanged:
So manch ein Politiker So mony politiciqns line their

wirtschaftet in die own Pockets.
eigene Tasche.

a 14.7.'10 viel (much), viele (many), wenig (/iffle), wenige
(few)

Viel and wenig are usually invariable in the singular but
are declined in the plural like dieser. Ein wenig (a little)

does not change.
Frir diese Arbeit bekomm sl For this iob you get o lot of/

du viel/wenig Celd. little moneY.

Mele/Wenige Leute gehen Mony/Few people go to work

so frr-ih zur Arbeit. thot eorly.

a 14.7.11 welcher (some, any) is declined like dieser and

is used colloquially to refer to plural nouns or singular
collective nouns:

Hast du Streichholzer/Brot? Hove you ony
mqtches/breod?

fa, ich habe welche/welches. Yes, l've got some.

neuter are einigen. It is used as an adiective or a prono

Vor einiger Zeit war dort Some time ogo there wos o

ein Park. pork there.

Er hat noch einiges zu He still hos o few things to

erledigen. do.

a '14.7.6 ieder, ieglichet (each, every)

These are used as pronouns and as adiectives' They are

declined like dieser. Jeder is only used in the singular'

Diese Messe findet iedes This trqde foir tokes ploce

I 14.7.7 iemand (somebody) takes the following forms:

nom. iemand dot' lemand(em)
qcc. iemand(en) gen' lemand(e)s

lahr im lanuar statt. every yeor in lonuary.

The endings in brackets, and the genitive form as a w

are used mainly in formal language'

a'14.7.8 rnar_ (one, you), is less formal than the English


